CITY OF STEVENSON

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-315

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STEVENSON, WASHINGTON, RESCINDING ITS CONCURRENCE WITH REGION IV HOMELAND SECURITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2017-01.

Recitals

WHEREAS, on March 15, 2018 council approved Resolution 2018-307 allowing the city to sign Region IV Homeland Security Council Resolution 2017-01 which terminates the Region IV Homeland Security Mutual Aid (Omnibus) Agreement; and

WHEREAS, additional information has been obtained causing the reversing of the decision to sign Region IV Homeland Security Council Resolution 2017-01; and

WHEREAS, the City of Stevenson wishes to have the Region IV Homeland Security Council remain and wants to continue its participation in the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Stevenson that the city signature on the Region IV Homeland Security Council Resolution 2017-01 terminating the Region IV Homeland Security Mutual Aid (Omnibus) Agreement be rescinded.

ADOPTED this 21st day of June, 2018.

ATTEST:

Mayor of the City of Stevenson

Clerk of the City of Stevenson

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for the City of Stevenson